

श्री १८१५४ ५३११५३/१२१
(M.M.G.S.Y. SC)
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

१८.१२.२२

Jarbhaga-1

DIVISION

Bahadurpur

SUB-DIVISION

M.B. No.-3588

Measurement Book

५१९६ - श्री ११९ ३५१२ श्री

3rd on A/c Bill. dt. 30/12/2023
31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- Construction of road from					
Sridilpur to Gopipatti Bazar					
Agency :- Naval Kumar Jha.					
Agreement No - 35/BBD/2020-21 (MMGSY-3C)					
Date of Commencement (as per w/order) :- 29/06/2020					
Date of completion (as per w/order) :- 28/06/2024					
Actual date of completion :- In Progress.					

ABSTRACT OF COST.

<u>Item No-01</u> Construction of reference					
furnishing Benchmarks.					
Qty V/P-22 of TMB					
2 Nos @ Rs. 3751.79 each = Rs.					7504.00
<u>Item No-02</u> Construction of reference					
pillars Ell					
Qty V/P-23 of TMB					
7 Nos @ Rs. 1718.54 each = Rs.					12030.00
<u>Item No-03</u> Clearing & grubbing road					
land Ell					
Qty V/P-23 of TMB.					
0.583 Ha @ Rs. 51133.76 per Ha = Rs.					29811.00
<u>Item No-04</u> Excavation for roadwork					
in soil Ell					
Qty V/P-23 of TMB					
101.33 m ³ @ Rs. 74.16 per m ³ = Rs.					7514.00
<u>Item No-05</u> Const of embankment					
with materials Ell					
Total = Rs.					56859.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = Rs.		56859.00
	Lead upto 1000 m.				
	Qty V/p. 23 of TMB.				
	1280.43 m ³ @ Rs. 175.22 per m ³ = Rs.				224357.00
<u>Item No-06</u>	Const. of embankment				
	with materials El				
	Lead upto 100 m				
	Qty V/p. 23 of TMB				
	2987.67 m ³ @ Rs. 139.85 per m ³ = Rs.				417826.00
<u>Item No-07</u>	Construction of Subgrade				
	of earthen shoulders				
	with approved El				
	Qty V/p. 29 of TMB				
	339.45 m ³ @ Rs. 176.86 per m ³ = Rs.				60035.00
<u>Item No-08</u>	Construction of GSB . . . El				
	62.32 m ³ V/p. 23 of TMB.				
	302.25 m ³ V/p. 27 of TMB				
	409.05 m ³ V/p. 28 of TMB				
	773.62 m ³ @ Rs. 2314.38 per m ³ = Rs.				1790451.00
<u>Item No-09</u>	Providing laying spread				
	ding & compacting of				
	WBM Gr-II El				
	171.06 m ³ V/p. 23 of TMB.				
	301.47 m ³ V/p. 29 of TMB.				
	472.53 m ³ @ Rs. 2957.41 per m ³ = Rs.				1397465.00
<u>Item No-10</u>	Construction of un-				
Total = Rs. 3946993.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = Rs.		3946993.00
			reinforced C.C. Pavement		
			men's	- - - Ell	
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB		
	360.57 m ³ @ Rs.	6316.82 per m ³ = Rs.			2277656.00
<u>Item No-15</u>	R.C.C. m-15 grade				
			Km stone	- - - Ell	
			Ordinary Km stone		
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB		
	3 Nos. @ Rs.	2132.79 each = Rs.			6398.00
<u>Item No-16</u>	R.C.C. m-15 grade				
			Km stone	- - - Ell	
			200 m stone precast		
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB		
	7 Nos. @ Rs.	574.82 each = Rs.			4024.00
<u>Item No-17</u>	Providing & fixing of				
			typical MMGSY information sign board with		
			logo	- - - Ell	
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB		
	2 Nos. @ Rs.	9252.60 each = Rs.			18505.00
<u>Item No-21</u>	RCC-m-15 grade				
			boundary pillars	- - - Ell	
			Qty V/P-24 of TMB		
	18 Nos @ Rs.	536.81 each = Rs.			9663.00
Total = Rs.					6263239.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = R ₁		6263239.00
<u>Item No-23</u>	Earthwork in excavation				
	for structures - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-22 of TMB				
	93.15	m ³	@ R ₁ 269.32	Per m ³ = R ₁	25087.00
<u>Item No-24</u>	Type B (First class)				
	bedding Laying - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-22 of TMB				
	10.65	m ³	@ R ₁ 453.20	Per m ³ = R ₁	4827.00
<u>Item No-25</u>	Providing concrete for				
	Plain reinforced concrete				
	in open foundation - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-22 of TMB				
	8.10	m ³	@ R ₁ 4890.96	Per m ³ = R ₁	39617.00
<u>Item No-26</u>	Head wall in brick				
	masonry - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-22 of TMB				
	70.10	m ³	@ R ₁ 5621.64	Per m ³ = R ₁	394077.00
<u>Item No-27</u>	Providing and laying				
	RCC pipe NP3 (600 mm				
	dia) - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-22 of TMB				
	37.50	m	@ R ₁ 2585.73	Per m = R ₁	96965.00
<u>Item No-28</u>	Plastering with C.M				
	(1:4) plastering - - - E/I				
	Qty V/P-22 of TMB				
Total = R ₁ 6823812.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = Rs.	6823812.00
70.10 m ² @ Rs. 156.70 Per m ² = Rs.					10985.00
<u>Item No - 30</u> Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing. . . . E/I					
Qty V/P - 21 of TMB					
81.00 m ³ @ Rs. 269.32 Per m ³ = Rs.					21815.00
<u>Item No - 31</u> Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation E/I					
Qty V/P - 21 of TMB					
13.50 m ³ @ Rs. 4890.96 Per m ³ = Rs.					66028.00
<u>Item No - 32</u> Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete E/I					
Qty V/P - 21 of TMB					
92.14 m ³ @ Rs. 5437.12 Per m ³ = Rs.					500976.00
<u>Item No - 33</u> Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone E/I					
Qty V/P - 22 of TMB.					
90 Nos. @ Rs. 110.25 each = Rs.					9923.00
				Total = Rs.	7433539.00
Add on S.T @ 12% = (+) Rs.					892025.00
Add Labour chgs @ 1% = (+) Rs.					74335.00
				Total = Rs.	8399899.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = Rs.	8399899.00
Add Serynorage fee upto 1st on					
A/c bill) V/P. 22 of TMB = (4) Rs.					139907.00
Add Serynorage fee. (i.e. 2nd on					
A/c bill) V/P. 25 of TMB = (4) Rs.					44132.00
Add Serynorage fee. (i.e. 3rd on A/c bill)					
V/P. 30 of TMB = (4) Rs.					55483.00
				Total = Rs.	8639421.00
Less @ 6.88 % below as per					
tender agreement = (6) Rs.					594392.00
				Total = Rs.	8045029.00
Deduction:- Payment done					

upto 2nd on A/c bill

V/P. 26 of TMB = (6) Rs. 5132617.00

Net total = Rs. 2912412.00

Blamur
30/12/23
J.E.

C.E.

De De
30/12/23
EE